
 
 

Domestic Abuse Safe Accommodation and Support 

Continuation and Contractual Awards 
 
The Mayor has commissioned a range of services to meet the safe accommodation needs of 
domestic abuse survivors. These services have been commissioned via: 
 

• continuation grants: these services were previously commissioned by the Department of 
Levelling Up, Housing and Communities and are now funded by the Mayor 

• call-off contracts: these services have been commissioned from a Mayoral approved 
framework of providers. 

 

The full list of 2022-23* commissioned services is below: 

 
Provider name Amount awarded 

Continuation grants 

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham  £199,888.00 

Barnet Council £100,000.00 

London Borough of Bexley  £99,847.00 

Brent Council £40,000.00 

Croydon Council £148,951.00 

Royal Borough of Greenwich  £55,100.00 

Hackney Council £95,275.00 

London Borough of Hammersmith and Fulham  £215,173.00 

Harrow Council £131,820.00 

London Borough of Hounslow  £45,913.00 

Islington Council £290,000.00 

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea  £75,113.00 

Lambeth Council £98,100.00 

Lewisham Council £102,095.00 

Newham Council £100,000.00 

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames and Wandsworth £359,592.00 

Southwark Council £39,842.00 

Sutton Council £97,047.00 

Tower Hamlets Council £94,452.00 

Westminster City Council  £343,271.00 

Bexley Women’s Aid  £30,890.00 

EACH counselling  £38,000.00 

Hestia Housing and Support  £256,923.00 

Housing for Women   £103,109.00 

Latin American Women’s Aid  £222,761.00 

Look Ahead  £12,323.00 

Refuge  £330,736.00 

Solace  £226,490.00 

Solace  £819,312.00 

Stonewall Housing  £93,750.00 

Continuation grants total: £4,865,773.00 

Call-off contracts 



 
 

Advance Advocacy and Non-Violence Community Education £1,249,850.00 

Ashiana Network £129,085.00 

Ashiana Network £67,821.00 

Asian Women's Resource Centre £697,835.00 

Barnet Homes Ltd £244,584.00 

Bexley Women's Aid £64,800.00 

Bromley and Croydon Women's Aid £208,560.00 

EACH Counselling & Support £361,005.00 

East European Resource Centre £306,667.00 

Housing For Women £109,457.00 

Housing For Women £342,675.00 

Iranian and Kurdish Women’s Rights Organisation  £122,640.00 

Kanlungan Filipino Consortium £136,113.00 

Kiran Support Services £56,122.00 

L&Q Living Limited £95,799.00 

Latin American Women’s Aid Refuge £290,034.00 

Latin American Women’s Aid Refuge (OYA Partnership) £819,046.00 

Latin American Women’s Aid Refuge £328,813.00 

London Borough of Bexley £222,442.00 

London Borough of Camden £330,051.00 

London Borough of Lambeth £137,431.00 

London Borough of Lambeth £68,654.00 

London Borough of Redbridge £259,525.00 

Look Ahead Care and Support Ltd £78,726.00 

Refuge £709,331.00 

Refuge £216,536.00 

Refuge £94,307.00 

Refuge £153,210.00 

Refuge (LVAWG consortium) £1,304,567.00 

Richmond and Wandsworth Borough Councils £63,971.00 

Sister System £118,164.00 

Solace Women's Aid £584,381.00 

St Mungo Community Housing Association £198,126.00 

Standing Together Against Domestic Abuse £63,863.00 

Stonewall Housing Association £293,242.00 

The Mayor and Burgesses of the London Borough of Waltham Forest £69,903.00 

The Nia Project £422,021.00 

Victim Support £162,857.00 

Woman's Aid Federation of England £195,229.00 

Young Ladies Club £179,368.00 

Call-off contracts total: £11,556,811.00 

Grant funded via MOPAC 

Safer London  £144,500.00 

All services total: £16,567,084.00 

 
* continuation grants are for a 12 month period, and call-off contracts are for 13 months. 


